

CITY OF COACHELLA
SHADY LANE MOBILE HOME PARK SEPTIC-TO-SEWER PROJECT AND SHADY LANE MOBILE HOME PARK WATER CONSOLIDATION PROJECT
Project No. W-35 S-15

Bid Schedule				The Van Dyke Corp		TriStar Contracting		Contractor 3		Contractor 4		Contractor 5	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1-1	Mobilization-Water	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$467,130.00	\$467,130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$77,891.00	\$77,891.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-3	Traffic Control & Site Protection	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-4	Striping Restoration	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-5	Furnish & Install 18" PVC C-905 CL-165 DR25 Irrigation Lateral	72	LF	\$170.00	\$12,240.00	\$343.00	\$24,696.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-6	Abandon, crush, and/or remove Irrigation Line as required	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,462.00	\$14,462.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-7	Furnish & Install 18" x45 Degree Bend	4	EA	\$4,450.00	\$17,800.00	\$4,998.00	\$19,992.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-8	Construct Pipe Connect Per CVWD Std. I-48/Std. 5	2	EA	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,451.00	\$8,902.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-9	Pavement Repair with 6" AC /Native Material for Irrigation Lateral trench	870	SF	\$10.00	\$8,700.00	\$14.47	\$12,588.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-10	Construct Irrigation Lateral, pressure test installed pipe section, connect to existing Lateral, within a maximum 72 hour canal water service interruption	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,117.00	\$26,117.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-11	Remove Existing Asphalt, Agg Base, & Subgrade for Shady Lane Water Main Trench	5,710	SF	\$3.00	\$17,130.00	\$2.98	\$17,015.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-12	Furnish & Install 12" AWWA C-900 PVC Water Main CL-200	1,555	LF	\$86.00	\$133,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-13	Furnish & Install DI 12" x 8" Tee W/ Restrained Joints	1	EA	\$8,725.00	\$8,725.00	\$5,628.00	\$5,628.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-14	Furnish & Install 12" DI Gate Valve	2	EA	\$6,456.00	\$12,912.00	\$9,975.00	\$19,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-15	Furnish & Install 12" DI Blind Flange	2	EA	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,667.00	\$5,334.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-16	Install 12" Test Plate, 2" Temp Blow-Off, Remove Plate & Blow-Off & Install 2" Plug	1	LS	\$7,340.00	\$7,340.00	\$11,547.00	\$11,547.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-17	Furnish & Install (1) 12" DI Tee, (3) 12" DI Gate Valve	1	EA	\$30,175.00	\$30,175.00	\$33,388.00	\$33,388.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-18	Furnish & Install Restrained Joints on 12" PVC pipe	380	LF	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$23.00	\$8,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-19	Furnish & Install 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly & Valve Operator Well Per CWA Std W-4 & W-12	5	EA	\$18,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$21,335.00	\$106,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-20	Furnish & Install 2" Blow-Off Assembly Per COC Std. W-2	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,168.00	\$8,168.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-21	Pavement Repair with 6" AC /Native Material 4' Wide	5,710	SF	\$9.00	\$51,390.00	\$14.44	\$82,452.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-21A	2' Wide, 20" Thick Grind & Overlay for Shady Lane Water Main Trench Patch	3,928	SF	\$5.00	\$19,640.00	\$7.60	\$29,852.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-22	Furnish & Install 8" CL200 C-900 PVC Water Main	1,325	LF	\$52.00	\$68,900.00	\$114.71	\$151,990.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-23	Furnish & Install 8" Restrained Joints on 8" PVC pipe	313	LF	\$16.00	\$5,008.00	\$13.00	\$4,069.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-24	Furnish & Install 8" DI Tee w/Restrained Joints	1	EA	\$5,370.00	\$5,370.00	\$3,738.00	\$3,738.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-25	Furnish & Install 8" DI Gate Valve	4	EA	\$4,470.00	\$17,880.00	\$6,982.00	\$27,928.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-26	Furnish & Install 8" Blind Flange	1	EA	\$492.00	\$492.00	\$2,289.00	\$2,289.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-27	Furnish and Install 1" Copper Water Service for 3/4" Meter with H-20 Rated Box & Cover	40	EA	\$2,650.00	\$106,000.00	\$1,833.00	\$73,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-28	Install City Furnished 3/4" Allegro 4G Water Meter	40	EA	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$143.00	\$5,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-29	Install Pipe Bollards per Plan	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$738.00	\$2,952.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-30	Furnish and Install 1" Copper Water Service for 3/4" Meter W/ Backflow with H-20 Rated Box & Cover for Irrigation for Community Building	1	EA	\$6,990.00	\$6,990.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1-31	Contractor to Furnish and Install 2" Standard Water Service for 1" Meter W/ Backflow with H-20 Rated Box and Cover for Community Building	1	EA	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$10,231.00	\$10,231.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-1	Mobilization - Sewer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,791.00	\$40,791.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,173.00	\$48,173.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-3	Traffic Control & Site Protection	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-4	Striping Restoration	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-5	Remove & Dispose 6"-9" Existing Asphalt for Gravity Sewer and Force Main	3,900	SF	\$6.00	\$23,400.00	\$3.59	\$14,001.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-6	Furnish & Install 6" SDR 18 Class 150 Force Main Sewer Line	1,630	LF	\$45.00	\$73,350.00	\$92.74	\$151,166.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-7	Furnish & Install 6" x 45 Degree Bend	4	EA	\$960.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,446.00	\$9,784.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-8	Furnish & Install 48" Modified Manhole Per Plan/Detail	1	EA	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$21,338.00	\$21,338.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-9	Remove Concrete, Asphalt, & Landscape As Needed	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,275.00	\$14,275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-10	Furnish & Install Manhole Insert Odor Media (Wager 30000-VWS)	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,269.00	\$10,269.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-11	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Manhole Per Plan/Detail COC Std. D-2	4	EA	\$17,890.00	\$71,560.00	\$10,754.00	\$43,016.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-12	Furnish & Install 60" I.D. Manhole Per Plan/Detail COC Std. D-3	3	EA	\$23,890.00	\$71,670.00	\$17,695.00	\$53,085.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-13	Furnish & Install 3 LF of 8" Sewer Plug	4	EA	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,289.00	\$5,156.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-14	Furnish & Install 4" SDR 35 Sewer Lateral with Cleanout - per COC Std. D-11	40	EA	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,735.00	\$69,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-15	Furnish & Install 8" SDR 35 ASTM D3034 PVC Sewer Main	1,412	LF	\$65.00	\$91,780.00	\$135.41	\$191,198.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-16	Furnish & Install 6" SDR 35 Sewer Lateral per COC Std. D-11 - Community Building	1	LS	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-17	Furnish and install 6" Asphalt Over Native for Sewer Force Main	3,900	SF	\$9.00	\$35,100.00	\$14.45	\$56,355.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-1	Mobilization - Sewer Lift Station	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,822.08	\$24,822.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,191.00	\$32,191.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-3	Traffic Control & Site Protection	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-4	Furnish & Install Class 2 Base compacted to 90%	1,275	SF	\$3.00	\$3,825.00	\$4.77	\$6,061.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-5	Furnish & Install 6" Chain Link Fence with Privacy Slats	62	LF	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$270.90	\$16,795.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-6	Furnish & Install 6" Chain Link Gates with Privacy Slats	2	EA	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00	\$8,896.00	\$17,792.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-7	Furnish & Install Shower / Eye Wash Station	1	EA	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$6,359.00	\$6,359.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-8	Furnish & Install Hose Bib with 2" Schedule 80 PVC Piping	1	EA	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,369.00	\$3,369.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-9	Furnish & Install LED Area Lighting and Light pole	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,881.00	\$18,881.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-10	Construct Sewer Lift Station Wet Well-72" precast concrete, concrete key and coating	1	EA	\$85,092.00	\$85,092.00	\$119,562.00	\$119,562.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-11	Furnish and install dewatering system including pumps, discharge piping and groundwater discharge disposal	1	LS	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$184,317.00	\$184,317.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-12	Furnish and install Lift Station discharge piping, fittings, check valves, plug valves, rail, pipe supports	2	EA	\$22,695.00	\$45,390.00	\$19,922.00	\$39,844.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-13	Furnish and install Lift Station discharge piping, fittings, check valves, plug valves, rail, pipe supports	1	LS	\$55,115.00	\$55,115.00	\$54,674.00	\$54,674.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-14	Furnish and install pump electrical, electronic controls, and appurtenances	4	EA	\$14,300.00	\$57,200.00	\$9,918.00	\$39,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-15	Furnish and Install 1" Copper Water Service W/ Backflow with H-20 Rated Box & Cover for Lift Station and Install 3/4" City-Furnished Meter	1	EA	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$9,349.00	\$9,349.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$1,702,584.00		\$2,690,830.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Indicates Staff correction of the math.

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder